is forbidden.  Woodbois has never owned licences to extract any of these species.  In addition, the export of
Chanfuta, Umbila and Jambire will not be allowed, those three species being licensed only for the domestic
market. Woodbois has previously exported both Chanfuta and Umbila from Mozambique.  We have reviewed the
potential financial implications of these measures to the Group, but since Argento's operations in Mozambique
are certified by MITADER, if they are adopted into law they should, in the long term, benefit the Group from
both an operational and pricing perspective. However, it is unclear what the final ruling will be and when it will
come into force. As a result, any changes to the final ruling may impact the Group’s ability to harvest its biological
assets within expectations. Any such changes may result in an impairment to the asset carrying amounts.

Woodbois Limited (formerly known as Obtala Limited)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2018

46

The following sensitivity analysis shows the effect of an increase or decrease in significant assumptions used:

 Impact on fair value of biological asset
 2018 2017
 $ 000  $ 000
Effect of increase in discount rate by 1%  (15,501) (15,255)
Effect of decrease in discount rate by 1%  18,636 18,340

Effect of 10% increase in volume of APC 18,730 18,038
Effect of 10% decrease in volume of APC (18,730) (18,038)

Effect of 10% increase in sales price 38,979 38,067
Effect of 10% decrease in sales price (38,979) (38,067)

14.  TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES
 2018 2017
 $000 $000
Trade receivables 2,874 960
Other receivables 824 1,326
Deposits 35 29
Consideration due – sale of Tanzanian business – current portion (note 10) 659 -
Current tax receivable - 28
VAT receivable 242 242
Prepayments and accrued income 1,290 856
 5,924 3,441

The Directors consider that the carrying amount of trade and other receivables approximates their fair value.  Refer
to note 16 for the Group’s impairment policy.

15.  INVENTORY
 2018 2017
 $000 $000
Agricultural supplies  - 459
Timber and veneer 6,223 5,025
Stock in transit 515 -
 6,738 5,484

Write-downs of inventories to net realisable value amounted to $295,000 (2017 – $658,000). These were
recognised as an expense during the year ended 31 December 2018 and included in ‘cost of sales’ in profit or loss.

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT
The Company manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue as a going concern
while maximising the return to stakeholders. The overall strategy of the Company and Group is to minimise costs
and liquidity risk.

The capital structure of the Group consists of equity attributable to equity holders of the parent, comprising issued